District #13

Adriano Espaillat (D-Inwood)

Voted for the AHCA Bill?

Voted for the GOP Tax Bill?

Number of Uninsured By 2025 With Repeal of ACA
Individual Mandate

Population and Household

Total Population in District

Foreign Born

Total Households

Households Making Less Than $15,000 in Income
Households Making $15,000 to $34,999 in Income
Median Household Income ($)

SNAP
SNAP Households
SNAP Households with Children
SNAP Households with Elderly
SNAP Retailers in District
SNAP Families Who Worked in 2015
(Households of 2 or More People)

Medicaid
Medicaid Recipients
Medicaid Recipients Under 18
Medicaid Recipients 65 and Older
Medicaid Recipients Who Are Female

HUD
Individuals Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
Households Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
HUD Households with Children
Household Heads Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
Who Are Single Mothers
Number of Household Head or Spouse Receiving
HUD Rental Assistance Who are Disabled and/or
Elderly

EITC and Social Security
EITC Tax Filers in 2014
SSI Beneficiaries in 2016
SSDI Beneficiaries in 2016

State/Local Tax Returns
Total State Tax Returns
Number of SALT Returns
Amount Deducted from SALT Returns ($1000s)
Income/Sales Deduction as Percent of Total SALT
Deduction

No
No

21,400

812,752
311,780
292,811
63,407
69,620
$41,103

90,436
37,141
41,358

1,006

Poverty in District #13

80% All Families Living in Poverty 23.9%
(o]

Families with Single-Mom Householder 34.0%

All Individuals Living in Poverty 27.3%

349,300
160,008
40,661

199,983

Children Living in Poverty (Under 18 Years) 40.3%

Seniors Living in Poverty (65+ Years) 28.5%

139,398
68,641 / _ /
20,155 | A 4 . : T,

;
vd
ke - “ 4 N ew
Yon r:.\‘i‘ \/ New

Roéhelle
P4

-~ £
Hackensack City Teaneck

17,526 i Ys \ Township
=\ s

W r—t

Leonia
Teterboro Borough_
Borb

38,576

Edgew ater
s Iv ~Borough

110,922 /
57,523 . .-
20925 | =SS

<TAY {.u.m‘ e \E b

;>

356,703 | )./ ds
80,854 g =

3 ooy 5/
Bayonne & 4 \ \ > \ /
3 /
&

$1,008,516 City
88.2%

Source: Federal Funds Information for States (FFIS), U.S. Census American Community Survey (2017) and Institute on Taxation and

Economic Policy (ITEP)



