Voted for the AHCA Bill?	No
Voted for the GOP Tax Bill?	No
Number of Uninsured By 2025 With Repeal of ACA Individual Mandate	21,400
Population and Household	
Total Population in District	812,752
Foreign Born	311,780
Total Households	292,811
Households Making Less Than \$15,000 in Income	63,407
Households Making \$15,000 to \$34,999 in Income	69,620
Median Household Income (\$)	\$41,103
SNAP	
SNAP Households	90,436
SNAP Households with Children	37,141
SNAP Households with Elderly	41,358
SNAP Retailers in District	1,006
SNAP Families Who Worked in 2015	80%
(Households of 2 or More People)	00/0
Medicaid	
Medicaid Recipients	349,300
Medicaid Recipients Under 18	160,008
Medicaid Recipients 65 and Older	40,661
Medicaid Recipients Who Are Female	199,983
HUD	
Individuals Receiving HUD Rental Assistance	139,398
Households Receiving HUD Rental Assistance	68,641
HUD Households with Children	20,155
Household Heads Receiving HUD Rental Assistance Who Are Single Mothers	17,526
Number of Household Head or Spouse Receiving HUD Rental Assistance Who are Disabled and/or Elderly	38,576
EITC and Social Security	
EITC Tax Filers in 2014	110,922
SSI Beneficiaries in 2016	57,523
SSDI Beneficiaries in 2016	20,925
State/Local Tax Returns	
Total State Tax Returns	356,703
Number of SALT Returns	80,854
Amount Deducted from SALT Returns (\$1000s)	\$1,008,516
Income/Sales Deduction as Percent of Total SALT	88.2%

Deduction



Poverty in District #13	
All Families Living in Poverty	23.9%
Families with Single-Mom Householder	34.0%
All Individuals Living in Poverty	27.3%
Children Living in Poverty (Under 18 Years)	40.3%
Seniors Living in Poverty (65+ Years)	28.5%



Source: Federal Funds Information for States (FFIS), U.S. Census American Community Survey (2017) and Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy (ITEP)

District #13 Adriano Espaillat (D-Inwood)